



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 31161 of 2025

Rupali Bihari

..... *Petitioner(s)*

Mr. Bidyadhar Mansing, Adv.

-Versus-

IDFC FB Ltd. & Ors.

..... *Opposite Party (s)*

Mr. Rama Chandra Panigrahi, Adv.

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

07.11.2025

Order No.

01.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the Writ Petition on Mr. R.C. Panigrahi, learned counsel who usually appears on behalf of the IDFC FB Ltd. in order to enable him to take instruction in the matter.
3. List this matter on 18th November, 2025.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge