



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WPC No.31161 of 2025

Rupali Bihari

.....

Petitioner

*Mr. Bidyadhar Mansingh,
Advocate*

-versus-

IDFC FB Ltd. & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

*Mr. Ramachandra Panigrahi,
Advocate*

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order

ORDER

No.

19.11.2025

02. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. Issue notice to the Opposite Party No.3 by Special Messenger as well as Speed Post with A.D. Requisites shall be filed within three working days hence.
4. This Court directs the Petitioner and the Opposite Party No.3 to present in person in chamber on 25.11.2025 at 1.30 P.M.
5. List this matter on 25.11.2025 in chamber at 1.30 P.M.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge