



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.31161 of 2025

Rupali Bihari

.... *Petitioner (s)*

Mr. Bidyadhar Mansing, Adv.

-versus-

*IDFC FB Ltd., Mumbai &
Ors.*

.... *Opposite Party(s)*

Mr. Ramachandra Panigrahi, Adv.

CORAM:

DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order No.

03.

ORDER

25.11.2025

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement in Chamber at 1.30 P.M.
2. Pursuant to the order dated 19.11.2025, the Petitioner- Rupali Bihari and the Opposite Party No.3- Manjulata Sahoo are present.
3. Heard the Petitioner and the Opposite Party No.3 in person.
4. On interaction with the parties, this Court is of the view that there is less scope of amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties.
5. Hence, list this matter on 5th December, 2025 in Court for consideration of the matter on merit.



6. Personal appearance of the Petitioner and the Opposite Party No.3 is dispensed with.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge

B. Jhankar